Docket No.: D-14049/KH 07-26-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modifi@d) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 P08A/REV03 Tab settings -To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1 _tached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.24.04 **ITOKI CREBIO Corporation** ITOKI Corporation Name: 4-12, Imafukuhigashi 1-chome, Joto-ku Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Osaka ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: ☐ Other Japan Country: Execution Date: June 1, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) D 510,492 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 34,386 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC

8321 Old COurthouse Road, Suite 200 City: Vienna State/Prov.: Virginia

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

50-0481 (Deficiencies Only)

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

용

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 22182-3817

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 🕏 a true copy of the original document.

Sean M. McGinn, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Country: USA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

July 24, 2006 Da

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FC: 8021

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0360

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 07/24/2006